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Congressional Candidate Table 8f

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of June 30, 2003

Candidate Name
HELVEY, JAMES RELERFORD llI
DEROSSETT, OSCAR GENE
DAVIS, GEOFFREY C
DENT, CHARLES W
INGLIS, ROBERT D
PRICE, THOMAS EDMUNDS
FOXX, VIRGINIA ANN
MURPHY, KEVIN
WESTMORELAND, LYNN A
ROBINSON, VERNON LUCIUS
CARNAHAN, JOHN RUSSELL
SCHULTZ, DEBBIE WASSERMAN
CLAY, CHARLES COMMANDER
NORLANDER, ANNE B
LAMUTT, ROBERT BRUCE
BISBEE, CLARK
BARR, ROBERT L JR
MCCALLUM, JOHN ARTHUR
FEDERER, WILLIAM J
TABOR, NATHAN
DEWEESE, PAUL
DELGROSSO, MICHAEL
STOLL, STEPHEN MICHAEL
FREE, KALYN CHERIE
MCKINNEY, CYNTHIA A
KUHL, JOHN R JR
SHINE, HUGH D
BARRY, JOAN
FAVAZZA, MARIANO VINCENT
KIRBY, WILLIAM WARNER
CONAWAY, K MICHAEL
CLARK, ROBERT CUNNINGHAM
FARLEY, RAMSEY W
BROWN, MELISSA M
SNYDER, JAMES E JR
POWELL, EDWARD LEE
BOYD, GRAHAM
CARNE, RICK
TAUBENBERGER, ALFRED W
CHRISTIAN, WILLIAM M
CUELLAR, ROBERTO ENRIQUE
HINES, ROGER NEAL
PASCUZZ0O, JOSEPH MICHAEL
BEHRENS-BENEDICT, HEIDI
COSGROVE, JOHN THOMAS
BURKE, RICHARD JOSEPH
CROTTY, PETER
TUMA, DOUGLAS ARTHUR
DAVIS, CATHERINE
PERALES, GABRIEL JR

State District

NC
Mi
KY
PA
SC
GA
NC
KY
GA
NC
MO
FL
GA
Mi
GA
Mi
GA
GA
MO
NC
Mi
PA
MO
OK
GA
NY
TX
MO
MO
CA
TX
NC
TX
PA
NC
NC
NC
OH
PA
TX
TX
GA
PA
WA
NC
PA
NY
CA
GA
TX

05
07
04
15
04
06
05
04
08
05
03
20
06
07
06
07
06
06
03
05
07
09
03
02
04
29
11
03
03
04
11
05
11
13
05
05
13
03
13
19
28
06
15
08
05
14
27
03
04
28

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Libertarian Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash On Hand

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$454,421
$266,291
$260,127
$246,730
$213,091
$208,741
$204,886
$204,770
$187,481
$156,241
$130,215
$111,151
$104,097
$100,583
$76,049
$75,905
$74,141
$61,168
$42,721
$34,468
$28,285
$26,518
$24,367
$23,685
$21,470
$20,887
$18,675
$13,028
$12,565
$11,488
$8,395
$7,411
$5,405
$4,369
$3,842
$3,232
$2,341
$2,321
$1,869
$1,720
$1,578
$1,449
$777
$351
$250
$171
$115

$96

$63

$3



